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Product Datasheet

Fibre cassette

LinkIT MTP x 3  to 24 x LC OM4 Cassette 
10G/25G
3 x USConec connectors 0,35dB

Product number: MTPX3-LCX24OM4

     Product Description
LinkIT MTP x 3 to 24 x LC OM4 cassette 10G / 25G. The cassette contains 3 USConec connectors, 3 
MTP adapters and has 24 outputs in contact type LC. Insertion loose rear connector: Elite 
UPC≤0.35dB. Multimode: ≥20dB.

    Main Specifications

Brand LinkIT
Color Black
Measurements (WxHxD) 121,2 x 77 x 130,87
Material Steel
Fibreclass Multimode OM4 50/135um
Front Connector Color LC/SC Multimode OM3/OM4: Aqua
Rear Connector Color MTP Multimode OM3/OM4: Aqua 
Front Adapter Color LC/SC Multimode OM3/OM4: Aqua 
Number of outputs 24
Type of inputs LC adapter

    Extended Specifications

Operating Temperature -10 -60℃ ℃
Input 3 x MTP adapter USConec
Cable 3 x 8C MTP Male-LC 0.9mm 25cm
Front Connector Multimode LC/SC Duplex with UPC Polish 
Insertion Loss Front Multimode: UPC≤0.25dB
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Connector
Return Loss Front Connector Multimode: UPC≥30dB
Rear Connector Multimode US Conec MTP Male Ferrules and UPC
Insertion Loss Rear 
Connector 

Multimode: Standard UPC≤0.6dB
Elite UPC≤0.35dB

Return Loss Rear Connector Multimode:≥20dB
Front Adapter LC Duplex Adapter without flange 
Rear Adapter 3 pcs MTP Adapter Standard
Certifications CE, RoHS

    Single packaging

Unit BOX
Quantity 1
Height (cm) 7,7
Width (cm) 12,1
Length(cm) 13
Weight (kg) 0
Gross Weight (kg) 0
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